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INSTRUCTIOI%} FOR P PARATION _OF _FORM 114 B

e X e e s

1; Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 w111 be accompllsﬁ%d by Registration Branch, Head—
quarters, Amerlcan Graves Reglstratlon Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on flle
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .
WASHINGTON S it

Y

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A__C
Brennan, Thomes F. 1232 B July 8, 1930

Mr. Jemes Joseph Brennen
3605 Boulevard
Jersey City, N. J.

Dear Sir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together w1th an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. Tc¢ complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

%‘ﬂ

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow M
who has not remarried? pey

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by é.ny woman z;}',iw.,a
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as aménded?

If so, give her name -andpaddress:

/rv"“A 7{/4\?
For Jl'lre Qv@ /_9 ;

General,

'SQ

5:.1‘/ ;{ag%g% , Very truly yours,. .
Enclosures: ;f"' qn;‘ = % /) %
Envelope s@ %o Y OA ; [
Act \4/u\ £ A /A %68 ¥ %ﬁ
Amendment \5}}“3,77»_ o Captain,/Q. rﬁ/ Corps,
~Ly : : Assist@g



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—“C

Brennen, Thomes Fe August 12, 1929

lr. James Joseph Brennan,
56095 Boulevard,
Jersey City, Ne Je

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
~approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the c-meteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

Ths records of this office show that you are the brother of the late
Pvte. Thomas F. Brennan, Coe I, 309th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse=Argonne Amers Cty. Romagne-sous=ilontfaucon, ueuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelcpe which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow ' - 2%
who has not since remarried? ¢ 0. i3

/

2. If so, give her ccmplete address.

3. If he is survived by a motnerA,stgpmother
mother thru adoption, or any “%?*&pgan ’/////
who stood in loco parentig to him, accord- :
ing to the terms of Segw'on 4:&5 ghefenq
closed Act, give her name ad reés; and j

relationship in the spaﬁgg poditeass —
'”@~d & 2 By ﬁ?

7
A\ gy : N
For The Quarterms ‘_r %ea‘" ‘é‘%&

s ery truly yours,

[l JOHN T. HARRIS,
J Majér, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

)Q WASHINGTON

¢ =
o AN Y,

A
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1IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A‘c

< ~
Brennan, Thomas F. g(bz‘»a.q@ﬂ, e Ak _June 29, 1929.
; R SR, Ao, ,t P
2 L G o A fi ';wi",? o h o N
= T \'i Q’(IL-'Q‘C L/ f 'y /
Mr. James J. Bremnan, 'Pi

248 -14th St., P ‘P»«J QL. N & -
Jersey City, N.J. ( | v

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the methers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

‘ The records of this office show that you are the brother of
the late Private Thomas F. Brennan, Co. I, 309th Inf., whose remains are

now interred in the lMeuse-irgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-
Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will yoﬁ please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquotl-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
igs a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. 2

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

b Ty 7

2 incls. :
Act of Congress. {j
Envelope. ! JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

-Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A"C
Bremman, Thomas F, 1252 B July 8, 1930

. Mr, James Joseph Prennan
3605 Bovlevard
Jersey City, W. J.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2 is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

S.v Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours; / o
Enclosures: ; AT SeT

Envelope £ &ftf;,'ﬁ.;, ok
Act - N!-D.HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

‘Agsistant.

L




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON g

INUREELY Rmrin o QMI 293 A-C ,

Brennan, Thomas Fs August 12, 1929
Mrs Jermse Joseph Syomnan,

36056 Bomleverd,
Jersey City, Hs de

T

A S o

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress g
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of f
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred -
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”. s

The records of this office show that you arg the brother of the late

Pt s Thomes Fs Brennen, Cos I, 308tk Infs, whose remairgs ere now interred in
the ¥euse~irgonne Ansve Chy. Romagne-sous-iicrifsucon, MeLse, Frances

B it Y o ca Al e

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address. 2

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

:
‘.
e
i
3
:
§
!
5
.1
g

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN ‘T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. ]
Act of Congress Major, Q: M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.




OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

3

3

& WAR DEPARTMENT
i

Nirhrly Keren o, ATR95 A=C
Mrennan, Thomas ¥.

June , 1929.
29

ﬁfq James Je Dreonsn,
248 ~14th Bts,
Jersey City, Nedo

L adowiald
Ry

V.S

vy

t'»’

Dear Sir:

ozsed copy of an Act of
smeo  enable the mothers
£ the Americezn
pilgrimage to

is invited to the encl
1929, entitled an Acl
soldiers, sallors and marines O
cemeteries of Europe 10 make 2

Y URRTS O QU g

Your attention
Congress approved March 2.
and widows of the deceased
forces now interred in the
these cemeteries”.

The records of this of fice show that you are the }
: brothey of

the leote Private Thomes Fo Bremnan, Cos I, 309th

REL Lome . Dy 1 th Inf., vhose rasmaling a2e
. now interred in the Meuse-irgomnme imar;.ca; ¢ ¥y onogne- o

: Hontfamcon, Meuse, Frence. W S— ——

office whether or not he is8 survived
der the provisions of the above quot-
will you please furnish the full
action may be tak-
Both mothers and

Will you please advise this
by a mother oOr widow who is entitled un

ed Act, tc make the pilgrimage, and if 8o,
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage.
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

y invited to section 4 of the en-
vwidow?. If the relative
woman who stood in lo0c0

lationship is requested.
ied it is also requested

Your attention is particularl
which defines the terms "mother” and
rough adoption, or any
a statement as 1o her re
idow who has since remarr

effect be made.

closed Act,
ig a stepmother, mother th
parentis to the decedent,
If he was survived by a W
that a statement to that

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,
major, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.




Thomas Fe.

1,762, 124 L

(Sumzisu_‘er.é "

(Chn tian namégéulli

(Rank and org; e

State your relationship to the deceased

~Do you desire the remains brought to the

If remains are brought to the United Stat
wish them interred in a national cemetery? 7
If you desire the remains interred at the
tlon below as to where they should be ’

ited States? . Loix ¢
- = [

, do you

7 (Yes or no.) s
home of the deceased, give full informa-

nt:

(Name of person to receive- W"ns.)

" (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

\n{]}uber and street.)

’ (City or town.)

(State. )

AL DILY: &2 czc;/ﬂ

(Number @sﬁeet or riral route.)

Read carefully the letter accomp

st office.) 7
ing this card.

(City, town, o

2RV,






GaReSe Eorm N M

REPORT OF DIST{TERMELT

Pucce_NEUFCHATEA.

Daf Vo

12 JUNE 1919

< e st v e s p A s

Y ATD PEBURIAL

Remains ofs
Name . BRENNAN, Thos, F.
. Rankg Unkn
Disinterment and Reburial made by Groun:
Disinterred (Date)

S 2 JUNE 1919

Organization

tmper 1762124
Unkn
Tnit
wrom {Give cormleéte locatic.)

Grave B9 Sec E Plot 1 ARF C'EY.

v i —

IES ISLETTES MEUSE

wmad

LR e e e . (s S A bt s et O R Ve e il <8

35 SE E300.55 N260.88

Reburied (nate) Tay (Give complete Location) J l«: m-.:;_
2 JUNE 1919 Grave 109 Sec 83 Plot 3 “ i
; ¥ ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY #1232__4
P> - - = ROMA?@O. MEUSE, it
Report as £0 LAt of Thwic L 8ad conaision of boty upon €isimterrionty

Body bmj_e?. in blanket, badly dqgomposed.

e o po——

Burial goods

70*_ ) uOC‘{f 7] Yex :
rexo found on the bhodye None
NI oy
Wote-

T wpoon disinseiment, effects are found on bouiss, they will be pn o.pul~ sént
to the T2ffects Depot direct as is reawijred By (.2 3./3 GeHe 2y l91u., SEcCRAbRdNg
carefully cxziuined for clues of icemvisy in doubtful coses, notatior: vo.c. il will
be mecde ond yerorted to chief, Creves Registration fexvicoe.

™

gupervised bys Lt Shelton S et anigiat
Oned T
P (o O )

CoeDa G oud. .






Qi 293 C=-R

Septenber 21, 1923

¢

.. The Quartermastey General dasired your to W EnTorhed BHdt Bpntry,
PQX&%ﬁt%&gggb ey SJLOCKk B, lenio=Argome /merican Cemstery, Romagnos

Y . | b v T
Heuse ), Frontos

This is one .of the permensst American military cemeteries to be
naintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be merked
by = headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with neme, rank,
division, organization, date of soldierfs death and State from which
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progresgs, as soon as pessible and without
waiting for special agction or request on the part of relatives,

= You are asgured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reversnce were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this‘_bowfernmnt in 2 menner befitting. the
last resting place of our herges. ; .

Very truly yours,
Ceoval NSRS, 5 HLH. OBRAY

Anistant.

289292 /ARk

‘.
e

i
%:
&
§
5s



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTtron INpEX CaRD: File #66188 }
(¢) Name _ BRENNAN, Thoues Fa... . Ser. No. 176224 ___ l ’ :
7 ek
@) Reanle . Pree . . ° Organization __C0e__Ie _309th_Inf. T

(¢) Date of death ... 10/18/18 (d) Cause of death __DWRIA

II. ReersTrarion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No.__109 _______ Row _____: == SBlGH L SR Sec 8. - ¢ TYP. jok
() Bmerg. Address _Mre Michael Bremman. (Fether) 248 - 14th St. Jersey City, NeJe
OKR.(
|
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Dttt reapipte =t o Lot TR =R |
(s Nene il s (6) Relationship -.... =--».~M_~u ------- 1
(e} Addrers oo X = L TH T Jenatag A, 2. Y i
S R S S ! -y [ e S /—v ---------------
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ____________ / _.‘3___":"_,.- __________________________________________________________ 1
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery.in U. S. at S5
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival T U SN e S e SRS o B I
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. e
Examiner’s Initials L e - Datet Bl NEROE R e i S , 1920/
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from - oo [
. , dated s
confirming request in Par. IV., item-_____. , above, or requesting that
Examiner’s Initials ________;/.:._-‘_" _________ Date ___-_\;:’__:____;____’___; _____________ - 1920. £
|
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as )1 (03,1 EI R ————————— S 1
< / / ‘
______________________________ ):l-'.------.@----_--_-,_-_.______;(____-__-____,__-____-__________-___________________<__________________
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? .- e fealer T08 N e SLLBLIE e SRS T
. Examiner’s Initials ——_.——---_- e Date ... /.-
COUNTRY  Fraéxnce. CemETERY No. _1282-Segs 83 ___. . Smeer No.
G- R 8. EO S 329 \/

e S Spad
NAY 2 - 1091 — AX/




VIII. FiNAL AcCTION:

[ cable on .. . e, 1920

I‘o]lowmd advice forwarded to Europe by .
= e %g‘ 3 letter on %/ﬁ /____ i S1920==
Badoe . 7%/ _________________________ ADE Y e b

1D. G~ CORRECTIONS

CEANGE OF ADVICE. AcrioNn TAEEN.

DeRnes bodyiba - 9o e SRl gy - = s s i A _ ______________

___________________________________________
_______________________________________

e e e e e MR oo



DITED B

f'\ S T
G.R.S. FO N‘ h11 % )
BL , f% { ///. e STATION Romague sous Montfaucon,1232
F0 R ST in “‘?ﬂl é"‘« > DATE_October 4th 1921

\G,
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. 5. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1L Name_____BRENNAN,__mhgmag__g_,;_i____{_f_‘f__\ UCGESAETE S SRE BN G b Wby v o
2. No. 1'76~124 _______ RS 11». Nofigssie.. Bl s e e M S e 0
3 RankP'Vt 12..Rank . . . e A o e i bl
4. org.  Co. I, 309th Inf, 13. Org e
5. p.p, Oct. 0tn/f —/% 14 AT DA b s mesri PN e
Gt o e (b) D.B. No discrepancye .. ...

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No._____]_'_(?_g_ ___________ Seo.____s__s_ ________ 1o, Grave . No, .« - ... oo S0 Crimmnies emnzatiod

BhBlob. o . 2 EEa b o AR o I I s i s RO Gt i
S MR No discremneys . ...

18. Cemetery Argonne Amer, = 19 Commune or town Eg{l}gggg[g[{“}gmig\lcon

20. Dept. or County ____ - Meuse 21. Country France _____________________

22. G.R.S8. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232 ________ sec 83 _______________________

23. Disinterred (Daﬁoe)_____ggj;_,,,__@_tp__lszl R AHAT S T St B RO

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _Thomas F, Bremnane  °  Serial No. 1762124
Hanie e SGe L B LD Organization | Co, TI. 309 Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? es On body? _______ Yae: -

":'" _"_’_—'—"_W y = a 3
/ 7&&0
: Q)M o WG R M S e
LeB.AYERSe Signature Juhior Technical Assistant

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no‘di‘sc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). GeReS. plaque

PREPARATION

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? ... ... fdies = . 7 Y e Thaaa - St e T

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date QCbe =LA AveL Oy deleons

SRS Paakot oo lloamby .t sho el o

BY  signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




, 2 - CeaB8216 -
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BHEBNS., ¥ £ 10O FNENemN. SINE T
32. Designation of body: #
Nemo CAUNNAN, Thomss . Sorial o, - SERRENS ¢ &
________ o ivatiom €@l I, 308h Ing
Ra.nk____?r_t__'_,_____‘; ______________ . Organizati‘on-__3__1__2_'_,_}'_..? ................ '. T e

33. Consigned to:
' Argonm Ag.r « 1232 A omagne /a/mont favow

Name of Permanent Cemetery__ o h_“_"_u_”___"_",","_L_“_“_"_"_"_
0011. u‘;h l?} o ukis HAEY
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . 2 TRy S W i Sk, i

35. I"hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my 1mmed1ate superv181on and that the report above

is ’correct B p (7%60@3”7‘%7

PeB. D ..N}' il CAPT. ;EE.’L;O

Signature of G.R.S. Ingpector *EEeiMitmmnn Wil WWee v B, - axne
S6i-Remankels St s ot o2 T SRR .. SR - ORI e e
UG pomee KY W' NeRee . Ao TNREIEE

37. Sh1pped from pointi of Operation: .. (Daito) e e s SRR s s ot S
; Mergue RolRgud Gqus Honbiauncan.

To point of Concentration

FeJ«ROYERC (Nam e : R E
COMVOYOT oo BRSO SNFRRERE RS ,‘f"’w@"\

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery ___"_j

Convoyer _______________ T Signature Shipping Officer 5y

40. Received: Date

'y Iinij _______________________________________________________________
G.R.S. Representative

io

41. Reinterred . lNeuse.Argonne Cty...1232. 0Oct., Sth, 1921

: % (Bate) . . &
42. Grave NO._"J195-§;k_¥¥1". w—>CIn‘ 26

’j A 3 e e R e o R R S At Sy e M e S N S e S o o

43. PlOt------_._.-__ et G e s S Row

r J i i GLRASH Representatlve // \‘,WVWV,@,'«/VW» _,4_,__5;_1?___’/‘ <

f e e _.__..___./. ———————

P T R
of ..jj CAPT, @M

J AW



©. R.S. Form. No. 1 6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL el o

SERIAL. Ni}MBER......l.'.’..ﬁgl.g.é......................

......................... ORGANIZATION........004.. L, B309%h.. Infe
- Disinterred (date) :

=

- REmains OFBRENNANaThomaSF° %

|8}

From (give complete location) : -

- O0kober. 4.0 923 = - e e it e Gr.....‘109.:...Sec.......ez.,....m.gt.,, dErTesiien

By : Group5 UmtSBCTIONzQ
- Reburied (date) :

W

In (give complete location) :

Oc+ 105 VAW D f g 1 DR
Oct, 9, 1¢e1, Row o<, Bl, B, Gr, 26 Cty 1232

Un Nnec

...............................

By : Group.....Reburail Sectior. Unit

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Eine) bex; sblankeds andiburlnp, =0 -y ime Sp tand et e e i e 2

Body. decomposed, features nobt. recosnizablee. oo

. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2....... Y@& o On grave marker ? .. F@ g . e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 7-32 Gold C.
5-51 I\JI‘I.B.DO 15"'18-50 S.Fo
(a) Height (actual measurement) .Impogsible -to-determine

(b) Weight (estimated)........cccoooorricccciann, ot A =g

(e Hams—GoloT o i i e Dty et

Characteristics ... @O s
(d) Hair on el SR ey M .| R = Sk e
Ti0CAON ottt s @i e
Quantity do 3 g“‘»
(e) Permanent marks on body “(olc};. scars, peculiarities, or = \".

missing pa_rts).............TQQf.l'ahlﬂ‘.’#?.Q.“.lel..'&fn.;..I._l.o.fb....f.lll.ly devads)

T 21

i

(f) Wounds o missing parts (received at time of casualty) Teft. lower leg fractured,. . ..

7,7 :
Approved : By DEAL QL 4o
(Title).... Ceptain, Q.li.C.
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7. Disinterment
supervised by .../
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspondiﬁg numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be,
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to Tocation of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
**Yes”? or “No .

(b) State whether or not body appeats to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) inder the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings chérted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- = |_TOOTH MISSING !
tion (not those fractured or displaced by Y Uf- =T 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, E df (e ' ///O@
| . %\ >

thus :

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 80LD CROW FORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), a-CoLD CROWN
thus : :

NN
(t 0D ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK .......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label G. GQILOBRTDGE.
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : . :

GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS ....ooocoeivverieiiieneniinns Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :

AVITY
; ECAYED |
CARIES (CAVITIES) -........... Ou.tlir}ccillocation and size ol cavity, shade
2 in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Showname of person supervising the reburial and the name and title q,f‘lt{}ﬁn@spp
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA.

I. LoocaTion InDEX Carp:

Plle {66188
(@) Name BHENNANM, %homes Po Ser. No. 1762124

(6) Rank _pyt,. Organization 00s le S09th In€s TYI’-Q?:! -------

(¢) Date of death _10/18/18 (@) Cavser otydoaMallE. = - I /—} -----------
IT. RegisTRATION Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 109 Row __ewmem Bl e o= TYP. . jek

cableon _____________ e o2 s TR0
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by

= - ' s o gty
@,{@ E f/z%— /j letter of trmismlttal/on _////ré// 5192
oA ¢ _.(ZM_._.{:{‘Z--:?_"_/;:?Z#/‘ ;‘;25 /'/{’{‘e",* ?'C é/P 2’12/1'4”{//—7

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., Tkd TR S 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
]
5 i CERE S FHoBOKenENE e, Eo S N, s S , 192
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. 5., Hoboken, XN.

———

COUNTRY CeMETERY NoO. --------—---—~----—-~-——-;: ----- SHEET NO. oo

G.R.S.Form 115-A a8
August, 1920

Frongee 1232-Sets 85 &

WAY & 1921 - af’




1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1
2. Sold: s Ni» 1762 124

3 ...Bremnan
Surname (in block lettcrs) First Nuno and Initials
o R R i 3
Rank Company
52 .., 0ct, 18,18,
Date of Deqth Cauqe, if known
A e O S SR American . .. ..
Date of Burial Cemetery
7 Les Issellettes HMeuse
Town or Commune (in block Iotters) Department
3 k-] Sec, L. 5
vae No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? Y£.5.Cross? ..... Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....

Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body? Veg..Attached to Grave Marker? . Yes.

Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and deserip-
tion.

Signe




[ ] X%
iRAVE LOCATIO BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GR%
“ﬂ,wm/%{,/,/. f/ F20d. ”7'
]

rst Name and Initials.)

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.)
must specify clearly what map is use

B e
cate

Map reference

Headboard? . .—~— .. sBottlefe #E 00
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

‘Was ‘one buried with body®. ... A7 /=75 .. .. .. R o
Was one fastened to name peg &t 4

7
stake used as a grave markerf... S0 ... .. ... B B s
If name unknown and tags missing,

.description and marks
should be given here: 3 /

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



(Date)” {

FORM 115 has been compiled on the following case: -

CEMETERY NO. 1232 SECTION & w23

FORM 115 Sheet No: & %

e T

(Inizials)

0SP-SS
Form No. 1011,

5/2053/ LML
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lir. Michael B’rennan,
248 - 14th St.,
ersey City, N. d.
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